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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3239
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
DECLINE IN DOMESTIC TRAFFIC
Thamaraiselvan Shri R.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the domestic traffic marginally dipped by 5 per cent in January, 2011 compared to December, 2010;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the market share of Air India had gone down during the month of January, 2011; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a)and(b):- In the month of Jan 2011, domestic passenger carried were 49.36 lakhs compared to 52.12 lakhs in December 2010,
thereby registering a decline of 5.3%.

(c)and(d):- The details of market share of Air India and other private scheduled airlines in the month of Dec 2010 and Jan 2011 are as
follows :-

 Airlines   Market Share(%)
     Dec 2010 - Jan 2011

 Air India   17.1   15.8
 Jet Airways   17.7   17.3
 JetLite     7.7    7.5
 Kingfisher Airlines 18.6 19.5
 Spicejet   13.8   14.3
 Go Air     6.4    6.4
 IndiGo    18.6   19.2
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